



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1307 of 2016

Ravindra Yadav **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

ACQA/40/2017,ACQA/102/2017

Order Sheet

<p>20/01/2026</p>	<p><u>CRA No.1307 of 2016</u></p> <p>Mr. B.P. Singh, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, Dy. Advocate General for the State/respondent.</p> <p><u>ACQA No.40 of 2017</u></p> <p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. B. P. Singh, Advocate for respondents No.1 to 4.</p> <p>Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, Dy. Advocate General for the State/respondent No.5.</p> <p><u>ACQA No.102 of 2017</u></p> <p>Mr. Dharmesh Shrivastava, Dy. Advocate General</p>

for the State/appellant.

Mr. B. P. Singh, Advocate for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants in CRA No.1307/2016 prays for short time to argue the matter.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List these cases after three weeks' for final hearing.

Sd/-
(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge